ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA AGREEMENT NO. 795-15 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

REFERENCE NUMBER 795-15

This Amendment Number 1 ("Amendment") is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the County and amends Agreement Number 795-15 dated OCTOBER 16, 2015, ("Main Agreement") and made between DHC Corporation, 5613 Leesburg Pike #27 Falls Church, VA 22041 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to Terms and Conditions under the Main Agreement the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Paragraph No. 5, CONTRACT AMOUNT, shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The County will pay the Contractor according to the unit prices shown in Attachment D, but not more than \$2,414,191.00 during fiscal year 2016, and in the following fiscal years up to the amount available for these services as part of the County Board approved Water Main Cleaning and Lining Program in the Capital Improvement Plan (CIP), in accordance with the Progress Payments paragraph for the Contractor's completion of the Work described and required in the Contract Documents, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and provided the Work is performed to the satisfaction of and is accepted by the Project Officer. The Contractor agrees that it shall complete the Work for the total Contract Amount specified in this section unless such amount is modified as provided in this Agreement. The Contract Amount includes all of the Contractor's costs and fees (profit) and is inclusive of all anticipated or known site conditions, anticipated or known materials, labor, and equipment costs, or any other costs which should reasonably have been expected by the Contract Documents.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF		DHC CORPORATION	
SIGNED	OUNTY, VIRGINIA	SIGNED	1
BY:	100	BY:	1 he
for			/
	MICHAEL E. BEVIS, JD, CPPO, CPSM, PMP	PRINT NAME	MUSAFFAQ ALRADAIDEH
AND TITLE	PURCHASING AGENT	AND TITLE:	PRESIDENT
DATE:	11 / 23 / 2015	DATE:	// / 23 / 2015